

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

The Trinidad and Tobago Stock Exchange Limited (868) 625-5107/9 ext. 241 marketing@stockex.co.tt

## **RELEASE DATE:**

August 8, 2022

## Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited Joins the TTSE as the Newest Brokerage Firm

[PORT OF SPAIN, TRINIDAD] — Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Sheppard Securities Limited, is now the eighth brokerage firm registered with The Trinidad and Tobago Stock Exchange Limited (TTSE). The official registration and signing ceremony took place on Friday 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2022 at the TTSE's office in Nicholas Tower, Port of Spain.

Present at the signing ceremony were Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited CEO, George Sheppard, President – Wealth Management Alan Sheppard, Director – Trading, Victoria Crooks, Director – Operations, Leah Thompson and CEO of the TTSE, Eva Mitchell.

Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited is a full-service independent securities brokerage and investment advisory firm. Their focus is on helping private and institutional clients manage their wealth through comprehensive financial planning and portfolio management. Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited will focus on execution of local equity and bonds on the TTSE.

Included: Photo: Eva Mitchell, CEO of the TTSE presents Mr. George Sheppard, CEO of Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited with the official Member Firm License for Sheppard Stockbrokers Limited.

###